
G ! L C °NSERV^ 0 W DIVISION 

'92N0T?S fin 11 08 

November 6, 19 92 

Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

REF: Non-Standard Location 
SG I n t e r e s t s I , L t d . 
Federal 28-8-30 #1 
1610'FNL, 760'FEL 
Section 30, T28N, R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request on behalf of SG I n t e r e s t s I , L t d . f o r 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of the above r e f e r r e d t o unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n . 

I have o u t l i n e d the l e g a l spacing areas i n the northeast 
quarter of Section 30 on the attached topographic map. As you can 
see, a l l standard l o c a t i o n s i n t h i s area are comprised of steep 
c l i f f s or are already occupied by e x i s t i n g w e l l s . The proposed 
l o c a t i o n , also shown on the topographic map, i s as close as 
possible t o an o f f s e t t i n g w e l l w i t h o u t i n f r i n g i n g on t h e i r surface 
f a c i l i t i e s . 

I n a d d i t i o n t o the topo map, I have attached a copy of the 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Permit t o D r i l l , a l o c a t i o n p l a t , and a l o c a t i o n 
layout diagram which h i g h l i g h t s some of the obstacles w i t h t h i s 
l o c a t i o n . 

Also attached i s a p l a t i n d i c a t i n g the o f f s e t F r u i t l a n d Coal 
operators and a l i s t of o f f s e t operators and t h e i r addresses. 

The o f f s e t F r u i t l a n d Coal operators are being n o t i f i e d of t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n by c e r t i f i e d r e t u r n r e c e i p t m a i l . Copies of these 
l e t t e r s are enclosed. 



Page No. 2 
William J. LeMay 
Non-Standard Location 
Federal 28-8-30 #1 

Thank you f o r your consideration and approval of t h i s 
application. I f you have any questions please do not hesitate to 
c a l l upon me. 

Sincerely, 

A. M. O'Hare, President 
Maralex Resources, Inc. 

cc: SG Interests I , Ltd. 

Enclosures 



Form 3160-3 
(December 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 
(Other instructions on 

reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004—0136 
Expires : December 3 i , 1991 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
1)1. T Y P E OF W 0 H K 

b . T Y P E OF W E L L 

on. r - j 
WELL I I 

DRILL 0 

W B L L | A J 

DEEPEN • 

S I N G L E 
ZONK 

M U L T t P L E 
ZONK • 

2 . N A M K OF OPEf.ATOR 

SG I n t e r e s t s I , L t d . A t t n : ' A. M. O'Kare 
3. ADDRJSSAND'reuij-SiONBNO. 

P. 0. Box 421 Blanco, N.M. 87412-0421 (505) 325-5599 
4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.*) 

At wuri'ace 

1610 FNL 760 FEL 
At proposed prod, zone 

Same 
1 4 . D I S T A N C E I N M I L E S A N D D I R E C T I O N FROM N E A R E S T T O W N OH POST O F F I C E * 

8 Miles Southeast of Blanco, N.M. 

J . LEASE D E S I G N A T I O N AND S E R I A L NO. 

NM-03549 
G. I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OU T K I B C N A M B 

7. U N I T A G K I C M E K T N A M E 

S. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO. 

Federal 28-8-30 #1 
9. APtWELLNO. 

1 0 . F I E L D AND POOL, OB W I L D C A T 

Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 
1 1 . S E C , T. , & . , M . , OE 11LK. 

A N D S U R V E Y OH AHEA 

Sec 30, T28N, R8W 
1 2 . C O U N T Y OK i ' A H I 8 n 1 3 . S T A T E 

San Juan N .M. 
1 0 . D I S T A N C E FROM PROPOSED* 

L O C A T I O N TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY On L E A S E L I N E , F T . 

(AIDO to nearest drlg. unit line, If nny) 
760' 

1 8 . D I S T A N C E FROM PROPOSED L O C A T I O N * 
TO NF.AREST W E L L , D R I L L I N G , C O M P L E T E D , 

OK APPLIED J'OR, ON T H I S LZA3K, FT. 170' 

I t i . .NO. OF ACJtF.S I N L E A S E 

1 9 . Pl lOPOSEU D E P T H 

2366' 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TQ THIS WBLL 

20. ROTARY OE CAULK TOOLS 

Rotary 

21. ELKVATI0N3 (Show whether DF, ET, GR, etc.) 

5940'GR 
2 2 . A P F K O I . D A T E W02LK W I L L S T A R T * 

As Soon As Permi t ted 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

S I Z E OK H O L E GRADE, SIZC OF CASINO V,-EIGHT I ' E I f F O O T S E T T I N G D E P T H Q U A N T I T Y OF C E M E N T 
o 

12-1/4" <J~5/a" 24# J--55 250' 236 f t ^ Class B w/2% CaCl 
7 -7 /8 , : 5 - l / 2 , : 15 . 5# J--55 2366' 477 f t ^ 65/35 Pozmix w/6% Gel 

118 f t J Class B Neat T a i l 

SB Interests I , Ltd, proposes to d r i l l a v e r t i c a l well, to develop the Fruitland Coal 
formation at the above described s i t e i n accordance with the attached d r i l l i n g and 
surface use programs. 

This APD i s also serving as an application to obtain BLM 'road Right-of-Way. The 
right-of-way w i l l be an extension of Largo Canyon Road 0.9 miles i n length and 
30 feet i n width. The proposed right-of-way crosses NE/SW, NW/SW and the SW/SW-
of Section 20, and the E2/NE of Section 30, a l l of T28N, R8W San Juan County, N.M. 

SN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. It proposal is lo drill or 
deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 

,„..-,-,„ ^ > 4 . ^ C P ) ^ / ^ . ^ , Agent SG Interests I , Ltd. n A T E 11/6/92 

(This space for Federal or Stnte office use) 

PERM IT NO. . APPROVAL DATE , . 

Application approval docs not'warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or cquiLible title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

CONDITIONS OK APPROVAL, IP. ANT: . 

APPROVED BY ' TITLE . DATE 

*S«« Instructions On Reverse Side 

T i t l e IS U.S.C. Section 1001, maker, it ;i cr:me for nny person knowing ly and w i l l f u l l y to make to any department or orrency of the 



Submit to A'pprocciiic 
^ ' i n l i . Office :;; 
State Liise '-'A .cope: 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

P!STR)'̂ T4 
P.O. Box. 1980, Hobbs, NM 52240 

:.;:sT?.ifrr.:: . 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, KM SS210 

rcStWRJrFflraiOt' Rd., Artec, NM E7410 

State of'Ncw Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico' 87504-2088 

Kurm C-102 
Revised 1-1.89 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Aii Distanced must be from iho outer boundaries of tho section 

"DpcriiCf 

S. G • I INTERESTS I , LTD. 
i Section 

I 30 
Unit LeOer 

.. H; I _ _ o 

Actual foousc Locution of Well: 

• •' , 1610 r c c l frbtn Hi-

Township 

_ 28 N 

North 

[Well No -

FEDERAL 28-S-30 

Hoc and 

8 W 

760 

i County 

jy^i'lvi ' San Juan 

feet from the East line 
Groundlevcl Elev. 

,5940 
Producing Fonmlion 

F r u i t l a n d Coal 
Pool 

Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 
Dedicated Acreage: 

320.0 Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject well by colored pencil cr hachure mifki oa the plat below. 

2. K more that one lease is dedicated to the well, outline, each a'od identify tbe ownership thereof (both as to wotting interest aod royalty). 

3. If more bum one leaie of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of i l l owners been consolidated by centra nitiutlioa, 
'uaiiizalioa, force-pooling, ac? 

i J Yen " j~~J No If aarver i i "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is "ao." list tbe owners nnd tract descrirxiocs which have actually been ccaioli dated. (Use reverie a'de of 
this form if.nocceisary. ' . ; . . 
No aiiovsble will be aisign*d to ihe'wtO until al! interna have boen cocioiidaied (by comreuaiiiation, unitiuu'on, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
cr until i coa-stsndzni unit, eliminating such interest, hss been approved by the Division. 

130 • '-'6.60 . SBO IJ20- 1650 I08O 2310 2640 IOOO'- •• f3O0 

78./Oc„. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai thi information 

contained herein in true and complete lo the 
btst of my knowledge and belief. 

Primed Name 

A . M . O'Hare 
Position 

• Pres ident /Agent 
CompanyMaralex Resources Inc 
•; Agent .SG I n t e r e s t s I , Ltc 
Dale , , 

11/6/92 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervisor, and thai the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

10-7-92 

Ccrlifi 
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S G INTERESTS I , LTD. 
FEDERAL 28-8-30 / / l 
1610'FNL & 760 rFEL 
Sec.30, T28N, R8W 
San Juan Co. , N. M. 
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SG i n t e r e s t s I , L t d . 
Of f s e t Operators t o 
Federal 28-8-30 #1 

1610'FNL- 760' FEL, Section 30, T28N R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

R9W R8W 

24 

SG I n t e r e s t s 

19 

SG I n t e r e s t s I 

20 

SG I n t e r e s t s I 

• • 

25 

SG I n t e r e s t s I 

30 29 
T28N 

Richardson 
Operating Co SG I n t e r e s t s I SG I n t e r e s t s I 

Richardson 
Operating Co 

36 31 32 

• E x i s t i n g F r u i t l a n d Coal Wells 



SG I n t e r e s t s I , L t d . 
Of f s e t Operators t o 
Federal 28-8-30 #1 

1610'FNL, 760' FEL, Section 30, T28N R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

OFFSET OPERATORS 

Mr. David Richardson 
President 
Richardson Operating Company 
P.O. Box 9808 
Denver, Colorado 80209 



CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT November 6,19 92 

Mr. David Richardson 
President, Richardson Operating Co. 
P.O. Box 9808 
Denver, Coloraro 80209 

i 

i 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
SG I n t e r e s t s I , L t d . 
Federal 28-8-30 #1 
1610'FNL', 760' FEL, Section 30, T28N R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

> Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

Dear Mr. Richardson, 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d a copy of the above r e f e r r e d t o 
a p p l i c a t i o n t h a t has been submitted t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval. 

i 
I f you desire t o submit remarks concerning the a p p l i c a t i o n , 

please send them t o Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay, D i r e c t o r , New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n , Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks 
t o the undersigned would be appreciated. 

SG I n t e r e s t s wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l before the end of the 
year. I f you.have no o b j e c t i o n t o t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , please sign the 
waiver on the space provided below and send a copy t o Mr. Lemay i n 
Santa Fe. 

Thank you f o r your consideration i n t h i s matter and i f you 
have any questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o c a l l upon me. 

Sincerely, 

A. M. O'Hare 
President, Maralex Resources 

Richardson Operating Co., as an o f f s e t operator i n the F r u i t l a n d 
Coal formation, has no o b j e c t i o n t o the proposed l o c a t i o n of the 
above described w e l l . 

By: Date: 



OIL CONSERVE *uN DIVISION 
REC: ."v'ED 

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT November 6, 19 9 292 DE*! fin 9 09 
Mr. David Richardson 
President, Richardson Operating Co. 
P.O. Box 9808 
Denver, Coloraro 80209 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
SG I n t e r e s t s I , L t d . 
Federal 28-8-30 #1 
1610'FNL, 760' FEL, Section 30, T28N R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

Dear Mr. Richardson, 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d a copy of the above r e f e r r e d t o 
a p p l i c a t i o n t h a t has been submitted t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval. 

I f you de s i r e t o submit remarks concerning the a p p l i c a t i o n , 
please send them t o Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay, D i r e c t o r , New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n , Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks 
t o the undersigned would be appreciated. 

SG I n t e r e s t s wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l before the end of the 
year. I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , please sign the 
waiver on the space provided below and send a copy t o Mr. Lemay i n 
Santa Fe. 

Thank you f o r your co n s i d e r a t i o n i n t h i s matter and i f you 
have any questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o c a l l upon me. 

Richardson Operating Co., as an o f f s e t operator i n the F r u i t l a n d 
Coal formation, has no o b j e c t i o n t o the proposed l o c a t i o n of the 
above described w e l l . 

Sincerely, 

A. M. O'Hare 
President, Maralex Resources 

By: fl Date: 




